
From: Eli Berkowitz <  
Sent: Saturday, February 17, 2024 12:39:12 PM 
To: Dewa Sarowar <dewan.sarowar@cityofhudson.org>; Dominic Merante 
<dominic.merante@cityofhudson.org>; Gary Purnhagen <gary.purnhagen@cityofhudson.org>; Jennifer 
Belton <jennifer.belton@cityofhudson.org>; Lola Roberts <lola.roberts@cityofhudson.org>; Margaret 
Morris <margaret.morris@cityofhudson.org>; Mohammed Rony <mohammed.rony@cityofhudson.org>; 
Rich Volo <richvolo@cityofhudson.org>; Shershah Mizan <shershah.mizan@cityofhudson.org>; Vicky 
Daskaloudi <vicky.daskaloudi@cityofhudson.org> 
Cc: Tracy Delaney <cityclerk@cityofhudson.org>; Tom DePietro <councilpres@cityofhudson.org>; 

Subject: Constituent Support for Hudson Ceasefire Resolution  
  
Dear Council Member Daskaloudi and Council Member Merante, President and members of the 
Hudson Common Council, 
 
As a constituent of the 5th Ward, I was gratified by your support for the Hudson Ceasefire Resolution 
calling for an immediate de-escalation and ceasefire in Gaza at last week’s informal meeting and 
am emailing to urge you to vote in favor of the resolution at the formal meeting on Tuesday.  
 
I continue to grieve the deaths of over 29,170 Palestinians and about 1,200 people in Israel, 
both numbers which have increased since the last council meeting on February 12. 
 
The reality in Gaza could not be more urgent or devastating. Millions of Palestinians who sought 
refuge in Rafah, which was designated by the Israeli government as a “safe zone,” are now 
under attack. Passing this ceasefire resolution, in conjunction with the dozens of others being passed 
by municipalities across the country, will put more pressure on the ones with legal power to stop this 
atrocity. 
 
This isn’t just a foreign policy issue. Over $314 million of our tax dollars are funding Israel’s 
assault on Gaza, even though the majority of Americans are in favor of a ceasefire. I want my 
tax dollars going towards investing in Hudson, not genocide. 
 
As your constituent, I ask that you join me in demanding an immediate and permanent ceasefire 
in Gaza, and that you pass the ceasefire resolution on Tuesday with no further amendments.  
 
I request this email be officially added as a communication regarding this resolution to the 
council agenda. Please reply to this email to confirm receipt. 
 
Thank you for your consideration, 
Eli Berkowitz 

Hudson NY 
12534 
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https://www.aljazeera.com/news/longform/2023/10/9/israel-hamas-war-in-maps-and-charts-live-tracker
https://cpj.org/2024/02/journalist-casualties-in-the-israel-gaza-conflict/
https://www.aljazeera.com/gallery/2024/2/13/unbelievable-fear-hundreds-flee-gazas-rafah-amid-israeli-attacks
https://www.aljazeera.com/gallery/2024/2/13/unbelievable-fear-hundreds-flee-gazas-rafah-amid-israeli-attacks
https://uscpr.org/
https://www.dataforprogress.org/blog/2023/12/5/voters-want-the-us-to-call-for-a-permanent-ceasefire-in-gaza-and-to-prioritize-diplomacy#:~:text=Sixty%2Done%20percent%20of%20likely,escalation%20of%20violence%20in%20Gaza.

